1. Contract Number Page of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | PCKA-2015-R-0051 ! | 1

2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption
Cyber Security
Assessment

Amd 5 See 16C

6. Issued by: Code | 7. Administered by (If other than line 6)

District Department of Transportation District Department of Transportation

OCP TOA

55 M Street, SE Suite 700 55 M Street, SE 6" floor

Washington, DC 20003 Washington, DC

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

X | DCKA-2014-B-0051

9B. Dated (See Item 11)
8/14/2015

10A. Modification of Contractor/Order No.

10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code I | Facility |

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

.The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended. Dis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each
letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required):

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTORS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority):
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data
etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
Adding additional scope and increasing the amount of the original contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [_] is not [X] is required to sign this document and return _1_ copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Solicitation No.: DCKA-2015-R-0051 is hereby amended:

1. All questions for this solicitation are due by August 12, 2015 by 5:00 PM, responses will be posted August
17, 2015.

2. The revised closing date for the solicitation is September 4, 2015 @ 2:00 PM

3. Attached is the list of participants at the pre-proposal conference held July 29, 2015 and the pre-proposal
conference calls on August 5 and August 6, 2015.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Carl E Brown
Contracting Officer

15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 1 16C. Date Signed

o e [os

(Signature) ture of Contractlng fficer)




EMERGENCY SIDEWALK REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

SIGN IN SHEET

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE EMAIL

Mike Kaleel Splunk 540-905-9472 mkaleel@splunk.com
Darryl Madden IMRI 410-241-9441 dmadden@IMRI.com

Kevin Heaslip Virginia Tech 571-858-3070 kmeaslip@vt.edu

John Malyevac Adaptive Cyber 703-622-1644 johnm@adaptivecyber.com

Richard Arnold

Cyber Point International, LLC

410-956-3675

rarnold@cuberpointilc.com

Larry Wilson

Promesa Consulting Group

202-733-7006

Iwilson@promesacgi.com

Tamba Borbor

New Beginnings, LLC

202-248-5063

tamba.borbor@nbllc

Charles Malacarne AECOM 703-682-4881 chuck.malacarne@aecom.com
Judy Heward NFF, Inc. 202-266-4731 jheward@nffinc.com

Maggie Keller

Protégé, LLC

703-623-5698

mkeller@protegellc.com

Catherine Tomallo

Risk Sense, Inc.

505-217-9422
xt- 139

catherine.tomallo@risksense.com

Matthew Roderman CSIl-Americas 617-834-2651 mroderman@csi-americas.com
Michelle Peddycord IASTA 317-663-6271 michelle.peddycord@iasta.com

Scott Mosher

Nu Harbor Security

800-917-5719

smosher@nuharborsecurirty.com

Moe Kaviani ICI Systems 202-887-0510 moek@icisys.com

xt 801
Pelumi Olatinpo Alpha Hill 301-214-4011 pelumi.olatinpo@alphahill.com
Harsha Pai Metmox 847-483-8642 harsha@metmox.com




